

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.4355 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	23.01.2026	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr.T.Damodar, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr.CH.Venkata Narayana, learned counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench.</p> <p>Notice got issued to respondent No.1 is returned as party left.</p> <p>Respondent No.2 is represented by counsel.</p> <p>Trial Court record is received.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>List on 27.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Dua</p>	